COMMISSION ON AGING PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Pursuant to Section 19.84, a Wisconsin Statute, notice is hereby given to the public that a regular meeting of the De Pere Commission on Aging will be held at the Brickhouse, 500 Grant St, De Pere, WI 54115 on **Thursday. January 17th. 2019 at 3:00 pm.**

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the members of the Common Council of the City of De Pere may attend this meeting to gather information about a subject(s) over which they have decision-making responsibility.

Agenda:

- 1. Review Tailgate Bingo and Board & Card Games Luncheon
- 2. Upcoming Senior Programs: Make final decisions for late spring, summer and fall
- 3. Discuss any additional programming suggestions
- 4. Other Items

Dawn Barron Activity Coordinator

Any person wishing to attend who, because of disability, requires special accommodations should contact the De Pere Community Center at 339-4097 by 4:00 p.m. on January 16 so that arrangements can be made.

Agenda Sent To: Members of the Commission on Aging Mayor Michael Walsh City Administrator Lawrence Delo Marty Kosobucki Paula Rahn Dawn Barron MJ Williams- ADRC Bulletin Boards – Community Center, MSC, City Hall (1st & 2nd floors)